Integrated Good Behavior among students of Mikisa High School in Nairobi, Kenya, with the hypothesis to know if the 

school curriculum has any effect on the academic performance of the students,  covering Mikisa High School students. Form 

the total population of the students and members of staff of Two hundred and eighty-six (286), only Twenty (20) participants 

were chosen using stratified and simple random sampling techniques. Using Test scores from the test conducted on English 

Language and Mathematics, with Structured Questionnaire as data collection tool, the data were analyzed using descriptive